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Date: 31= March, 2017
SHINENOCFR201701

The Sr. Fire Station Officer,
ﬁtmﬁm.w-ﬂ
Municipal Corporation Gurgaon

Objection from Fire Safety point
Subject i ww:ﬂhws&m
ﬁmuwwmmmhmﬂ,&mdm

~ Shine Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.

Reference: Your letter No. MCG/FS/SFSO/2016/3239 dated 21.12.16
Dear Sir,
This is in reference to the captioned subject. Please be informed that we have  submitted

clarification towards objection raised in your letter No. MCG/FS/SFSO/2016/3239 dated
21.12.18

You are therefore requested to issue Fire NOC at the earfiest.

5
Yours truly

For Shine Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.

Vikas Bajaj
( Authorized Signatory)
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petween gprinklers, detectors and curtain nozzles nol shown.

jn Stairs, LIft lobby and Elecirical shaft/room not marked,
valve not shown In curtain line.
1[:; Vventilation, pressurization, Pump Head, Hydraulic head loss
ion of sprinklers, Hydrants and Curtain not attached.
wing Cinema hall Audl 1,2,3 shown but in questionn
gfllﬂ'hl area, accupancy. Why.
Jte drawing required for Cinema Audl’s, clearly showing Travel distance,
seen sitting area, Width of Entry/Exit etc.
of hose reel/FHC In all Audi’s etc not hown and provision of fire
‘5o not sufficient as per NEC norm® E
ske Detectors shown In service apartment

aire not rnau:hd

anical parking area shown in basement area,
cars and fire system etc also required.
Detection system in Audi area not shown.

n Drawing not attached. .~




Revised Building Plan of Commercial Colony Measuring 2.893 Acres ( License No. 34 of 2012 dated 15-4-2012) in Sector- 70, Gurgaon Manesar Urban Complex being developed by Shine Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.

FIRE ADVISOR COMMITTEE: QUESTIONNAIRE FOR COMMERCIAL AREA

The proposed Fire Fighting Scheme

S.No DESCRIPTION AS PER NBC Proposed
1 [Name of Building
Revised Building Plan of Commercial Colony Measuring 2.893 Acres ( License No. 34 of 2012 dated 15-4-2012) in Sector- 70, Gurgaon Manesar Urban Complex
being developed by Shine Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.
2 |Address of Building SHINE BUILDCON PVT. LTD. SECTOR-70, BADSHAPUR VILLAGE, GURGAON (HARYANA)
3 |Name and address of SHINE BUILDCON PVT. LTD
builder/promoter REGD. OFFICE: H-334,GROUND FLOOR,NEW RAJINDER NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110060
CORP. OFFICE: H-281,UDYOG VIHAR, PHASE-II, GURGAON (HARYANA)
4 |Name and address of Owner / SHINE BUILDCON PVT. LTD
occupiers of individual flats REGD. OFFICE: H-334,GROUND FLOOR,NEW RAJINDER NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110060
CORP. OFFICE: 281,UDYOG VIHAR, PHASE-II, GURGAON (HARYANA)
5  |Plot area (Gross) 2.5753 Acres (10421.85 Sqm.)
6 |Covered area (at ground Lvl) 2806.24
7 |Height of building from N.H.
8.a) |Overall height (from grade
levell  surrounding ground 55.40M
level )
b) Height upto the highest 424 M
occupied floor
9 |[Number of floors (including 3 BASEMENT AND G+12 FLOOR
ground floor) (16 FLOORS)
10. &) | Number of basements (please 3 Basement
indicate level below grade in Basement 1 = -3.5M. Lvl.
each case) Basement 2 = -8.00M. Lvl.
Basement 3 = -12.50M. Lvl.
\ \
b) |Area of Basement and Podium Basement 1 =3510.00 Sgm.
Basement 2 = 3920.03 Sgqm.
Basement 3 =3723.13 Sgm.
Total Basement Area (B1+B2+B3) = 11153.16 Sqm.
11 |Occupancy (use - Please
. PART-4 CLAUSE 4.3 &
mention separately for Floors Covered Area (Sqm.) No. of Studio Apartment No. of 1BHK /STUDIO Population
4.4.2.1 TABLE-3
basement and floors)
3 Sgm. Per Person Ground Floor 2772.96 924.32
6 Sgm. Per Person First Floor 2406.13 401.02
RETAIL 6 Sqm. Per Person Second Floor 2383.02 397.17
6 Sgm. Per Person 2463.12 410.52
Cinema seating
(366Nos.) Third Floor 439.20
Food Court 1590 265.00
Sam. Per Person
SERVICE FLOOR Fourth Floor (Service Floor)
Fifth Floor 1173.39 28 3 71.00
Sixth Floor 1173.39 28 3 71.00
5 g SeventhFloor 1173.39 28 3 71.00
erson per studio,
SERVICE APARTMENTS person p Eighth Floor 1132.14 28 3 71.00
5 person per 1BHK
Ninth Floor 1132.14 28 3 71.00
Tenth Floor 1132.14 28 3 71.00
Eleventh Floor 1079.01 28 3 71.00
MULTIPURPOSE HALL 6 Sgm. Per Person Twelfth Floor 389.75 0 0 64.96
TOTAL POPULATION 3399.19
12 |Covered area of typ. Floors Floor Covered Area (Sqm.)
Ground Floor 2772.96
First Floor 2406.13
Second Floor 2383.02
Third Floor 2463.12
Fourth Floor 74.81
Fifth Floor 1173.39
Sixth Floor 1173.39
SeventhFloor 1173.39
Eighth Floor 1132.14
NInth Floor 1132.14
Tenth Floor 1132.14
Eleventh Floor 1079.01
Twelfth Floor 389.75
Total 18485.39
13 |Parking areas
Basement @ 35 Sqm/ ECS No. of Parking Parking Area (Sqm.)
Surface @ 25 Sgm /ECS
Basement 1= 112 2654.98
Basement 2 = 116 2691.51
Basement 3 = 120 2835.18
Surface Parking = 55 1375

If basement extends beyond
the building line, please
indicate the load bearing
strength of the roof of
basement

NBC PART 4 CLAUSE
5.1.6 45 MT
(Fire tender load)

60 Ton For Fire Tender Movement
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S.No DESCRIPTION AS PER NBC Proposed
14 |Details of surrounding d . ial
property / features Land Use is Commercia
Compass directions in OWNERS
relations to the building
North 24 MT WIDE ROAD
South PRIVATE PROPERTY
East 60MT WIDE SECTOR ROAD
West PRIVATE PROPERTY
15 Approach to proposed
building, width of the road and 60M wide Sector Road (12M wide Service Road)
connecting roads, if any
I |
16  |Please give details of water
supply available exclusively Tank as per NBC
for fire fighting.
a |Underground Fire Reserve 3,00,000 ltrs.
Underground common fire tank of capacity 3,00,000 lit provided
b |Over Head Fire Reserve 20,000 ltrs 20,000 ltrs
I \
17 |Has wet risers (s) been Table No-23 Clause 2.3
provided? If so, please & Table no 24 Clause
5.1.2 Required 1 Yes
indicate the number of risers |0 wet riser per 1000
and internal dia of each. sqm.(150 dia)
For SERVICE APARTMENT BLOCK - 5th floor to terrace level- 3 Nos. Riser on each floor
4th floor ----- 3 Nos. Riser
3rd floor ----- 7 Nos. Riser
2nd floor ----- 7 Nos. Riser
1st floor ----- 8 Nos. Riser
Gr. Floor ---- 6 Nos. Riser
B1 - 4 Nos. Riser
B2 = 4 Nos. Riser
B3 - 4 Nos. Riser
18 |Has any down comer been
provided? If so, please give Not required Not provided
details.
\ \ \ \
19 |Please indicate the present ) A S A
NBC, Clause 5.1.6  |Water shall be fed from HUDA supply for replenishment of water for fire fighting. Total water storage of 3,00,000 litres in underground tanks for Fire Fighting tanks has been
arrangement for replenishment with  proposed.
replenishment of water for fire |altemnate source of supply
_ at the rate 1000It/min
fighting
20 |ls a public or other water
storage facility available
nearby? If so, please give the
capacity and diastance from 1 No. Raw water tanks capacity 75 cum each, 1 No. domestic water tanks capacity 75 cum each
your building; also please
indicate if it is readibly
accessible ‘ ‘
21 |Please give any other
information that you can
1 No. Raw water tanks capacity 75 cum each, 1 No. domestic water tanks capacity 75 cum each
regarding availability of water
supply for fire fighting.
22 |Have internal hydrants been
provided? if so, please Yes. For Service Apartment block 5th floor to terrace level- 3 Nos. Hydrant on each floor
indicate. ) 1stfloor ---- 8 Nos. Hydrant ~ 2nd floor ----- 7 Nos. Hydrant  3rd floor ---- 7 Nos. Hydrant  4th floor ----- 3 Nos. Hydrant
Required,NBC , Clause
a) No. of hydrants on each 6.4.8.2 INo.Per 1000 Gr. Floor ---- 6 Nos. Hydrant
floor including basement(s) T S M BL - 4 Nos. Hydrant B2 ----- 4 Nos. Hydrant
and terrace 9 B3 - 4 Nos. Hydrant
b) have these hydrants single Twin outlet
or twin outlets
\
23 Have_ first aid hose reels been Required NBC (Table No Yes
provided? If so, please
- 23)
indicate
24 |No. of hose reels on each floor
Required NBC CI Yes. For Service Apartment block 5th floor to terrace level- 3 Nos. Hydrant on each floor
equire y LaUsE 2nd Floor ---- 7 Nos. Hydrant ~ 3rd floor ---- 7 Nos In Autodorium - 3 Nos . Hydrant ~ 4th floor ---- 3 Nos.
6.4.8.2 INo. Hose reel
. Gr. Floor ---- 6 Nos. Hydrant ~ 1stfloor ---- 7 Nos. Hydrant
with every hydrant
a |Including basement(s). Required NBC , Clause BI - 4 Nos. Hydrant B2 - 4 Nos. Hydrant
6.4.8.2 1No. Hose reel
with every hydrant B3 - 4 Nos. Hydrant
b \ \ \ \
Bore and length of hose reel Required NBC , Clause Proposed 20mm dia and 36.5m long as per IS
5.1.5, 20mm dia.& 36.5m
tubing on each reel long(Each)
¢ |Size(bore) and type of nozzle Stander 4(22)As per 6mm dia nozzle with shut off valve
1S:884 ; 6 mm dia. with
fitted to each hose reel shut off nozzle
d |Ifthe hose reel connected Required NBC , Clause Hose reel connected directly to the riser
directly to the riser or to the 5.1.5, Directly connected
hydrant outlet? to the riser | |
e

Has fire hose been provided
near each Hydrant: if so

please indicate:

Required NBC , Clause
6.4.8.2

Provided
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S.No DESCRIPTION AS PER NBC Proposed
25 |The type of hoses Required NBC , Clause Reinforced rubber lined hose as per IS 636
6.4.8.2 RRL delivery hose
as per IS 636-1988
a |The size(bore) of hoses Required NBC , Clause 63 mm dia
6.4.8.2 63 mm dia
b |The length of each hose Required NBC , Clause 15m long
6.4.8.2 15 meters
for each FHC
¢ |Total No. of hoses provided Required NBC , Clause 4 Nos. with each FHC
6.4.8.2 2 Nos
near each hydrant With Each Hydrant
d |Have branch pipes been Required NBC , Clause Yes
provided? If so, please 6.4.8.2
indicate.
26 |The type of branch pipe Required NBC , Clause Short type gun metal
6.4.8.2 Short branch
pipe
a |Size of nozzle fitted to each Required NBC , Clause 63mm x 20mm dia
6.4.82  63mm Dia 20
pipes _ mm Nozzle _ _
b |a)lfthe pasement is used fqr Table -23 Unit -8 Clause Yes, sprinklers are provided in entire basement
car parking or storage, has it 517 Required
been sprinklered? - q
27 |b) Whether segregation / NBC PART 4 CLAUSE C9 Basement compartmentation provided Maximum area of compartmentation 3000 sqmt. and maximum sprinkler coverage is 9 sqmt. and spacing is 3m x 3m in each
compartmentation of the '
) Area of compartmentation
basement has been provided. If P
so please detail- - 2000 sgmt. compartmentation
Is the building equipped with
automatic fire detection and [Table -23 NBC- SECTION- Yes, Addressable Fire detection and Alarm system shall be provided. Smoke detectors for shops, corridors and lobby area, Multidetector at electrical Room, Basement, Heat (ROR
alarm system? if so, please |18,2005 cum fixed type) detector for Kitchen area shall be provided.
indicate —
28 The type of detectors used Tzq:wed NBC, Clause Multi Criteria detector, Smoke and Heat detectors
a The standard to which the NBC- SECTION-18,2005 IS: 2189
detectors conforms
b c)‘ the co_de to Whlch the NBC- SECTION-18,2005 NFPA - 72
installation confirms.
€ | Have manual call boxes been
installed in the building for
raising an alarm in the event Required Yes Manual Call boxes are installed at each entry, exit, staircases.
of an outbreak of fire? If so,
please give details.
29 | Has a public address system
be_en installed in the building NBC Part -4 Clause 5 Yes Public address system is installed in the building with Ceiling speakers on floors, and Horn type speakers including basement.
with loud speakers on each
floor.
30 Has an intercom system been
provided between the various ) ) '
) NBC Part -4 Clause 5 Yes fire telephone jacks are provided.
floors and the fire control
room in the entrance lobby.
31 Has a fire control room been
provided in the entrance lobby INBC Part -4 Clause 5 Provided at Ground and basement-1
of the building
\ \
32 How many Staircases have
been provided in the No. of Staircase 5
building? And their details
Width of Stairway 1800/1500
Width of Treads 300
Height of Risers 150
Tread Surface Non-Slip type
\
33 Table -20 (v) 3 Sqmt / RETAIL 710 persons per floor
What is the average occupant |person for ground floor,
?
load per floor* 6Sqmt / person for upper SERVICE APARTMENT 70 persons per floor
floors for Retail.
34 |How many lifts have been Lift Type Passenger Lift (RETAIL) Passenger Lift (RETAIL) Passenger Lift (SERVICE Freight Lift
installed in the building? And APARTMENT)
No. of Lifts 2 2 3 1
Shaft Size 2000x2500 2000x2500 2000x2500 1800x3000
Floor Travel
Basement 3 to 3rd Floor Basement 3 to 4th floor Basement 3 to 12th floor Basement 3 to 12th floor
Door Type NBC PART 4 CLAUSE Automatic Automatic Automatic Automatic
C15C
Fire Resistance rating of Lift NBC PART 4 CLAUSE 2 Hrs. 2 Hrs. 2 Hrs. 2 Hrs.
Car & Door C1.5E
Lift Car Size 52?51-4M?r:ause 1.5-2 1.4 1200X2000X2100 1200X2000X2100 1200X2000X2100 1000X2400X2100
Loading Capacity Part-4 Clause c-1.5¢-2
1.4 sqmt. Min 545 Kg (8 16PAX 16PAX 16PAX 1020 KG
Person) Lift
Communication System NBC PART Clause C-1.5 Yes Yes Yes Yes
Fireman's Switch PART 4 Clause 4.15.1 Yes Yes Yes Yes
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S.No

DESCRIPTION

AS PER NBC

Proposed

35

Have any stationery fire
pumps(s) been installed for
pressurizing the wet riser? If
so, please indicate

Required as per NBC

PART-IV TABLE-23

Provided

a  |Number of pumps Required As per NBC
Table 23 NOTE-12 Main
fire pump (Electric
operated)-1No,
Jockey pump 1No, Provided 5 nos. pumps
Sprinkler pump
(Electric operated)1No,
Diesel operated fire
pump 1 No.
I I I I

b |The size of suction and delivery 200 & 150 dia.

Main Fire Pump 200 mm dia suction & 150 mm discharge. Jockey pumps 80 mm dia suction & 65 mm dia discharge.
connections of each pump

¢ [The output of each pump Required As per NBC 1 No. main hydrant pump cap.2850 LPM @ 105m head

Table 23 NOTE-22
1 No. main sprinkler pump cap.2850 LPM @ 105m head
2850LPM (Hydrant),
1 No. main curtain nozzle cap.2850 LPM @ 60m head
180LPM (Jockey),
2850LPM (diesel), 2850 1 No. Diesel driven pump cap.2850 LPM @ 105m head
LPM (Sprinkler) 2 Nos. jockey pump cap.180 Ipm @ 105m head

d |The maximum head against Required As per NBC
which the pump can opergte at[Table 23 Minimum 3,5 M Minimum 3.5kg/Sgcm at the top most landing valve
the output Pressure mentioned |at the top most landing
at(c) valve

— - : .
d |ls the pump automatic in action? Required. All pumps are in auto operation
36 Has a standby source of
ided?
power supply been provided? | - pxar 4 clayse ¢1.15 Yes
If it is through a generator,
please indicate —

a The capacity (output) I I

b The functions that can be
maintained simultaneously by

the use of generator, such as | PART 4 Clause C1.15 100% power backup to common areas, lits and common services
operating lift(s), fire pumps,
emergency lighting etc.
c Is the generator automatic in
action or has to be started PART 4 Clause C1.15 Yes in Auto operation
manually ?

d Hraosv?;eydyfz:g:n hg;]tlr%:t"téie:nvs REQUIRED AS PER NBC Provided @ 45mm c/c all around the buildings. external hydrant 8 Nos. at ground level
A 95 | part - Iv (2005) Table 23

pump TYPE E BUILDING

37 |Where more than one lifts are
installed in a common
enclosure, have |nd|_wdua| litS | \pC PART-4 Clause C1.5 Yes, lifts are separated by 2 hours fire rated walls.
been separated by fire
resisting walls of two hours
fire ratina?

38 |Has the lift shaft(s) lift lobby Yes, The lift shafts and Enclosed Lift Lobby shall be provided with pressurization system, consisting of axial flow fans installed on terrace. The staircases are pressurised in
or stair wall been Basement 03level to Basement 01 level consisting of axial flow fans installed in Basement 01 and on upper floors these staircases are natural ventilated.
pressurized? NBC PART-4 Clause C- Also one of the staircase is connected from basement 03 to fifth floor, which is also been pressurized , consisting of axial flow fans at terrace level and above the fifth floor this

1.4&Clause C-159) staircase is naturally ventilated..

39 [Have the lift lobbies and
staircases been effectively
enclosed to prevent NBC Part 4 Clause 4.2.9 Fire doors are also provided for fire staircase and shaft for the upper floor.
fire/lsmoke entering them from
outside at any floor?

40 |Have all exits and directions Yes
of travel to each exitbeen | \pe part 4 Clause 4.2.7
sign posted with illuminated
signs?

41 |Has a false ceiling been
provided in any Public portion
of the building? if so, please
indicate location and also o ) . . ) ) -

L . Clause 5.1.7 Yes.Provided in lift lobbies, passage of apartment & Non-Combustible material (the wide space between soffit of slab and false ceiling is less than 800mm)
mention if the material used
for the false ceiling is
combustible on non-
combustible.

42 |Is the building centrally air Required Yes, building is centrally air conditioned
conditioned?

43 [The matgrlal used for - NBC PART-8 Clause Gl Sheet
construction of ducts and its
o 4311
fittinas.

a |The type of Linning used for NBC PART-8 Clause Acoustic insulation of nitrile rubber secured by an adhesive shall be installted inside the duct
ducts if any. 4.3.3.2

b |Type of lining used, if any for Closed cell nitrile rubber secured by an adhesive
insulating any portion of the NBC PART-8 Clause
duct, please also indicate how 4332
the lagaina is secured : :

c If.fals.e ce|||ng is provided please NBC PART-4 Clause Only non combustible material
give information as at 43

517
above.

d |If plenum is used as return air Yes with fire dampers
passage has it been protected NBC PART-4 Clause
with fire detectors? Please give 521
details

e |Has a separate AHU been NBC PART-4 Clause Yes
provided for each Floor? 34114

f  |whether automatic shut down of Required Yes, shall be provided.
A.H.U been
coupled with detection system

g |Is the ducting for each floor Yes, ducting for each floor effectively isolated
effectively isolated or is it NBC PART-4 Clause
continuous on more than on 34111

floors 2
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S.No DESCRIPTION AS PER NBC Proposed

h |lIs the fire dampers being Required Yes, fire dampers shall be provided on supply air and return air duct.
provided?

Where are the switchgear and
transformer
located? If inside the building,
please indicate.

In the First Basement

44 If the switch gear and
transformer(s) have been
housed in separate
compartments, effectively Required
separated from each other and wall.
from other portions of the
buildings by a four hour
resistive wall?

Switch gear and transformer(s) have been housed in separate compartments, effectively separated from each other and from other portions of the buildings by a two hour resistive

What precautions have been
taken to prevent a possible
fire in the transformer (s) from
spreading?

Required Fire Extinguisher of Co2, type and Sand Buckets have been provided.

Where electric cables,
telephone cables, Dry/wet
risers/ down comers pass

through a floor or wall have
spaces (apertures) round the Required Yes. Fire barrier are provided in wall & floor, wherever required.
cables/pipes been effectively
sealed plugged with non-
combustible, fire resistant
material?

45 |

Please indicate the number Fire Extinguishers have been provided in each shaft and at strtegic
and type of fire extinguishers locations complying to IS 15683. Fire extinguishers are marked with

provided at various locations [NBC Table-23 Clause date of filling and expiry.

and arrangement for the 18.2.13.2
maintenance of the
extinguishers.

46

Please indicate if all fire Required
extinguishers bear the ISI All fire extinguishers bear IS certificate

certification mark.

47 | Whether the refuge area has |NBC PART 4 CLAUSE

been provided ? If so, the  [4.12.3 Floor Area (Sgqm.)

floor on which provided and 7TH Floor 24.22

48 | the total area provided floor-
wise.

Are the occupants of the Required
building systematically
trained in the fire prevention
use of fire extinguishers and
emergency procedures? If so,
please give details.

will be trained at the time of occupation

49 |Does an emergency Required
organization exits in the
building? If so, please give will be confirmed at the time occupation
details and append a copy of
the emergency (fire) orders.

50 |Has a qualified Fire Officer NBC PART-4 C-6
been appointed for the
building - either individually or
jointly with other building(s)

Shall be appointed on completion of Project

51 Is the building protected NBC PART-8
against lightning? If so, does
the lighting protection Early streamer emission lightning protection provided as per NFC-17-102 code
conform to any code? Please
indicate details.
52 Ventilation | | | |
53 a) Whether Natural ventilation is The staircases are pressurised in Basement 03level to Basement 01 level consisting of axial flow fans installed in Basement 01 and on upper floors these staircases are natural
relied upon? If so, give detail of the NBC PART-4 Clause ventilated.
vents for the stairwell lft lobby and 3.4.12.2 Also one of the staircase is connected from basement 03 to fifth floor, which is also been pressurized , consisting of axial flow fans at terrace level and above the fifth floor this
. staircase is naturally ventilated..
lift shaft
b) Whether Mechanical ventilation Mechnanical ventilation has been proposed in Basement 1, Basement 2 and Basement 3 by using direct driven axial flow fan. Providing normal ventilation @ 6 ACPH and in case
has been proposed? If so give detail of fire @ 12 ACPH.
of the proposed system indicatin: NBC PART-4 Clause C-
Propose sy 9 116428 Clause 34.12.3
the no. of air changers for the
basement and upper floors.
c) Whether Mechanical ventilation is
coupled with automatic alarm and NBC PART-4 Clause
Yes
detection system please give detail 34121
of the system.
Whether Fire Movement road
around the building has been | o 7 o7 4 Clause 4.6 ¢ YES
provided/duly marked in the
drawings.
54
Project Team
Fire & MEP Consultant Architect Owner
Name: P K KALRA ASHOK PANDIT
Designation: DIRECTOR CHIEF ARCHITECT
Organization: CTO C SERVICES ACPL DESIGN LTD.
CONSULTANTS PVT
LTD.
Date: 12.06.17 12.06.17
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800X2000

EXHAUST AIR CUTOUT
@ GROUND LVL.

(FOR BASEMENT -1)

800X2000
EXHAUST AIR CUTOUT ~
@ GROUND LVL.

(FOR BASEMENT -3)

800X2000
EXHAUST AIR CUTOUT
@ GROUND LVL.

(FOR BASEMENT -2)

BOUNDARY WALL LINE ABOVE

PLUMBING LEGEND

110 (OD) uPVC SOIL VERTICAL & VENT PIPE

160 (OD) uPVC SOIL VERTICAL & VENT PIPE

110 (OD) uPVC WASTE VERTICAL & VENT PIPE

160 (OD) uPVC WASTE VERTICAL & VENT PIPE

75 (OD) uPVC ANTI SYPHONAGE PIPE

COLD WATER SUPPLY PIPE FROM
HYDROPUNMETIC SYSTEM

PLUMBING LEGEND
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
DWS DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY PIPE
DWS(TTF) | DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY PIPE FOR TOP THREE FLOOR
DWR DOMESTIC WATER RISER PIPE PIPE TO OHT
FWS FLUSHING WATER SUPPLY PIPE
FWR FLUSHING WATER SUPPLY RISER PIPE TO OHT
HWS HOT WATER SUPPLY PIPE
SWS SOFT WATER SUPPLY PIPE
SWR SOFT WATER SUPPLY RISER PIPE TO OHT
FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET

COLD WATER SUPPLY PIPE FROM O.H.TANK

FLUSHING WATER SUPPLY PIPE FROM O.H. TANK

DRAINAGE SUMP

SOLAR HOT WATER SUPPLY PIPE FOR KITCHEN

TOILET EXHAUST DUCT SIZE = 200 DIA

KITCHEN EXHAUST DUCT SIZE = 250 DIA

SIZE-1.5x1.5x1.5(M) —
EFFECTIVE DEPTH [

TOILET EXHAUST DUCT SIZE = 150 DIA

160 OD uPVC RAIN WATER PIPE FROM TERRACE

210 OD uPVC RAIN WATER PIPE

110 OD uPVC RAIN WATER PIPE FROM

BALCONY / TERRACE

DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY RISER PIPE TO OHT

FLUSHING WATER SUPPLY RISER PIPE TO OHT

SOFT WATER SUPPLY RISER PIPE TO OHT

1500 FIRE HYDRANT RISER PIPE

1500 SPRINKLER RISER PIPE

809 SPRINKLER DRAIN PIPE

1500 SPRINKLER MAKE UP PIPE

@000 IBI®IRIOIGIOI®IOI®IOGOIOI® OGO

110(OD) BASEMENT DRAINAGE PIPE

FLOOR TRAP 110X110mm
FT (UPVC SWR 'P' TRAP)

WITH S.S GRATING

FLOOR DRAIN (110X63mm
oFD WITH S.S GRATING )
WB TO FT 40 (OD) uPVC PIPE
FDTOFT 63 (OD) UPVC PIPE
FTTOV.STACK 110 (OD) uPVC PIPE
WCTOV.STACK 110 (OD) uPVC PIPE
<] 150X150MM CUTOUT FOR FT & WC PIPE

X

100X100MM CUTOUT FOR FD PIPE

X

50X50MM CUTOUT FOR WB PIPE

NO. OF PRINTS

ISSUED TO

DATE

R1 [09.06.2017

REVISE AS PER NEW ARCH.

RO |26.05.2017

ISSUE FOR MUNICIPAL SUBMISSION

S.N.

DATE DETAILS

REVISIONS

BOUNDARY WALL LINE ABOVE

BASEMENT-1

7 B
" LV.L. (3100 ol
7777777 - - R LELLLLL K- e FSETBACKLINE
~ -
N
= 17701000 N 2000X800 CUTOUT 300x530  [Hh 2000 N AN ONOOOOOOOCOCOODOCOCOCOCOC\OC\C\O\\NNWY P T T T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e —— A
H| FRESHAIRCUTOUT 500 / IN FLOOR _FHC CUTOUT |5 ; r | lsoosteeve
I QOR &CEIL 5 [INFLOOR ADDITI FOR BASEMENT -3 F/A INCEILNG |2 : I INRET. WALL
C = : Bloq ! ( ) = ; RETAINING WALL UPTO
: (Bl SRESSURM | (FOREXTERNAL CABLE)
(FOR BASEMENT -2 IS\LUMB LT [ i 350MM ABOVE RAMP PROFILE 5.0.C-()450
=1 SRy - — - — —— SAAFT —— [ —F-———————SooC - R e B APCT] [® A Bocsomn
L .~ On (52N, | -
‘HI 00:0‘ il JURTURTRARTARTRRR AR el R (ATULRR AU ARRARRUARRNARAV AN, RXXX ! R %225 W A 2 e i
o} | SR & 713 %0 - )’w |
LIFT-1 Y ¢ RL150 600X300 % R ~ 27 \_300x300 cuTOUT
q CUTOUT 600x300 1850 | FHC CUTOUT . [/\.CUTOUT 600x300 .00 IN CEILING FOR RWP
FIRE EXIT—— ‘ IN CEILING K GEILNG /) INCEILING I/ —
ATLVL+150 3000MM WIDE ‘ e Y
LIFT LOBBY oL eUrdy /6 : /
"""" FFL (3425
|/ /2o0a R A T2 ! 25 1 AETLONBYERLS LRKING | /— LT PANEL ROOM |
NING AT CEILING LYY | | MECHANICAL STACK PARKING // = o :@ i
SLOPE=1:225 | | g 157075 FFL (43425 I )
HE \ | 2 PLUMBING CUT uP on_ 4 B%%gOUCN%TOL I I
BOX ACh% ) \ oge PLAIN! 5 OO~ 1200x710 CUTOUT 1 \/
% ! i \ i @3 SLOPE suope | ffrmT Qi FORLIFTLOBBYPRESS. 1200710 cutout ]
R4 1200X700 FHC WITH /] (OPegn = FOR STP EXHAUST 1000 RAIN WATER PIPE_
3 MV CUTOUT \ s 1000x710 CUTOUT RUNNING AT CEILING LVL. N\
CUTOUT IN RETAINING WALL & @600 /o g \ PSS 450X900 CUTOU FOR STAIRCASE PRESS, OPE=1:160
(SIZE = 2000 x 450mm) "cé 750X600 LV CUTOUT Cu'!l'-oLL(j)T IB,\lYF;,_gOSRS FOR / / | N ii \_(19 FOR LV SHAFT 1002 SUMP RISER PIPE ' : I
o 1 utoyT N CELLI l[I:f § : N
s s SBA WIDE DRIV WA ) N i : 4 - - ! a
- ~ 1 i
(ILLELLLL R T NEBQEERRE (llll"‘ | !ﬁllllCOP S 6000 M M W I D E D R I Vm W A Y = %ggﬁ?ﬁgggm e : : / \
LTI EEr I I T e e e I Iy, ST ‘%uggmgoowoo | S~ 7> 777777777777 S‘ o ‘EC?F?éEﬂ%%_— = ELEC. ROOM _ 1
— =1: = - ~
SN Srout 2 | ? = £ J/ VZ DG ROOM/BELOW —
1508 WASTEPIPE <1 pp: ouT o - H : o ( \
150@ SOILPIPE  / ==—"— .1 IN CEILING S [ N H s > I
SLOPE=1:160  / 1 o — | ~ £ w 7 & < ! I R
S O— CIA) \ h £ LIFT-3 I = ‘ S 0s. 1500 SLEEVE
/ — N £ n “ = IN RET. WAL
/ H st ETI 1 L (FOREARTHING STRIP)
;> 5170 \\ 1o SLOPE ©@ SLoPE, | I B Bo.co(Ms0mm
T 4] -
‘ <( | o 1
oz > ‘\ LIFT-4 Y | | :
! < 1508 WASTE PIPE: -4 LIFT LOBBY YN .
W B SLOPE=1:160 | H @ (SERVICE APPTT)) G ‘ | I
o) | H :
| > g z | ‘ £ - FFL (-)3425 2 m' o V :
— H = |
| w : H & § | O : 1
N > g 600X1200 FHC WITH 7772 2 @ b I B9
| - ! - 600X300 CUTOUT g | ~ ! I 3
L o : 5 INFLOOR UET5 LIFT6 LFT7 | ) 2 ! : ! 6000
| /.@ o 300X300 CUTOUT 7 BYCYA £ ! ‘
O | IN CEILING FOR RWP ! sAE REZ S 4
. ¢ ) B35 ‘ | 2 i .
| e L B SLOPE 4 RS Col B g
SLOPE —_—l o N E | J De%etetets. 2 i
= M [apr4 —_— Vv 7 & | 300X300 CUTOUT I
7% 4 S < < IN CEILING FOR RWP
\ — SLTSl=" & 4 65| DOMESTIC WATER SUPPL & 2 p
RISER PIPE TO O.H. TANK & 9
A= Sacsann > | S ey Q
| copd ( o { | O
- | K E Eé ) I '
& l
‘ E % E | @ @ oy @ @ ‘ @ @\ ‘:K 1500 RAIl R PIPE 4 | i
o) @ ! @ & @ %\ RUNNING AT CEILING LV ‘
: 8 S : i i \\ y,» g SLOPE=1:160 /; ‘
3 = R s
_si0 SLPE | ] Y 5 \ % MECHANICAL STACK PARKING. ¢ | = 5 Y \
X777 7755 | | SLOPE |
‘ A ‘ 1XXXS ‘_O_‘ \ Q" / > 1500KVA
: A Fro B8 ©° | & B g:&}_ SSoeE {)_SLOPE S|
‘ . 1008 DRAIN PIPE.~ & , 5¢ |\
RUNNING AT CEILING LVL. : o y z=
CUTOUT IN RETATNING WA L L N\_2002 RAIN WATER PIPE £ - 190x150mm CUTOUT & p Ex
(S12E = 630 x 450mm) T - 1502 DRAIN PIP RUNNING AT CEILING LVL 2000 RAN WATER PIPE E. - & - ss |/ 7
§=1225 ot : RUNNING AT CEILING LVL. NN & - S8 N
2o !:::!‘ RUNNING AT CEILING LVL. 6000MM WIDE DRIVE Wo Y -\ : SLOPE=1:225 £ e e ?.\l_-__ -‘.‘.V._ - By 7 TRANSFORMER
o ag
1000 WASTE PIPE > S " ESC. PIT ABOVE & = F.F.L. -3700
1500 DRAIN PIPE _ _ . : cop ¢ 15005 DRAIN PIPE 88 | L.
< . S0 CRANEEE ' BASEMENT-1 FF.L. (-)3450 T sopee
o S E><y - ;ﬁy‘éOOOMM WIDE DRIVEWAY -
g I RmmHGHIUING e 1 A & T T T T T T oo oo e e e e e e e e L - & ST T T T T T T T T T T L B P 100pDRANPPE & T T T T T 7 K RAMP'IRP1
« } RAMP' -2 2 S [ [ = 4 150x150mm CUTOUT |
N MECHANICAL STACK HAR N B©) mEwEmamm £ DN TO
b UP FROM SLOPE | | SLOP. SLOPE | PlAPE P?—YYEJC.). 2 Qe [ 1 4 1 = ) 2
BASEMENT-Z Y% @ 1J ; | | E ; T @ FHC | = it @ @ % BAS EMENT-2 650 DOMESTIC WAT, DbV
SLOPE - 1:10 . B i o | i i = | RISER PIPE TO OH T 7]
' - Ay H. T
FORBASMENT X AT i i . | § | . MECHANICAL STA&K PARKING A R PLUVBING BL \
’ H (e s V- | | ! QZ =) i L OPE. : | &
c)<o i 5is sl T ! ! v @ 750X1385 CUTOUT /| ET ols]s ‘/P
>\Bj i ¥ =] _—RL T4} g COP @% | | = = = = g ESTARCASE PR %\ | SLOPE | /1 @f—v \ S EE : x
570X1800 H 5 / ‘ [PL.18 / L &
uTOUT IN CEIIN sL I I 2 ! 1 | PL-18 @ L / O EXHAUSTAIR’7 f:%?ggg
FOR PLUMBIN /) ; I w ! [ i \ T 002 RAIN WATER PIPE | _100@ WASTE RIPE COP
ﬁ ‘ '/ / L g | V W ' ¥ RUNNING AT CEILING LVL| /" RUNNING AT-CEILING LVL. 18 X @ GROUND LVL.
PIPE RUNNING CE! G LEVEL | . // / / /// > ‘ ‘ N \\ \\\\\ SLOPES1:225 y SLOPE=1:160 s/ 1 E 600X300 (FORDG)
e A/ — COPFT.. TFTCoP (v‘*"!'\-,'v' £ pane CUTOUT IN RET. WALL
; /) vz | FT PL-14}—2® PL-141~%w PL-14]\ NG = M\  FORHT CABLES B.0.C=(750
) / /i B 3 £ Rreckred]
_ 1850X600 CUTOUT IN FLOOR FOR L - N 'E V4, r 2 . ‘
& STAIRCASE PRESSURIZATION s 4 /i g o ™ ; W\ < £ RS [\ 2NOs. 1500 SLEEVE
N i % St 77 s PLu] e —Ete N[PEI8 N{Fg & SR PL8L, RN e iy es 0 s Ry o) BRI SO K o0 OO0 NN 1 H I© \INRET. WALL
il i R = / VA w8V \ [PL-14 —LEFT PL-14 1 = (FOR EARTHING STRIP)
7 A | Echo \ j N )l'FT I I : g B.0.C=(-450mm
: o P 4 \ X N H
~ S | B gt k8 =
1500 SOIL PIPE — | R < - $ o 57g | \
- 1500WASTE PIPE < EE N CEENGWL z AP RO M RLUMBING/FIRE CUTOUT IN RETAINING WALL
L —S[OPE=1:160 EE A L SLOPENT B0 LENGTHSBem. o B EL OW AT EVL -7950 (SIZE = 1000 x 300mm)
£8 P A NN SO L SEESE— 2 | - B.0.C=(-)550mm
——2000 RAIN WATER PIPE - wm< | 58 5 T = ! \ £
% E SLOPE=1:225 |-~ &> | B £ £ PLW-02
(FOR BASEMENT -3) 85 T S I EEN H : BT
’ 7> | BE \1002 WASTHPIPE N = =0
22 ' “RUNNING AT[CEILING LVL. <A H : IN CEILING
‘h | RBg | SLOPE=1:16 oy =% \ P = I
Z] = = |
1 J B ) i : .} il
V3 y3 V3 V3
[ " YE | PLAZ § ¢ R o
UPS ROOM i £ Eatiadb vt <13 1000%& PIPE RUNNING e =
= H - SIZE =600 x 450 R
£ N ,\ FAN RM. H PLW-04 ( BOC=)((-)550 71PLW-03 BASEMENT-T CEILING LVL \\ 1502 RAIN WATER PIPE %
Q S = ~ PIPE DROP SLOPE=1:160 RUNNING AT CEILING LVL
= = .
@ b H H H SLOPE=1:160
H H £ PLW-05 @ %§
= N N >
E I Z3int
= - —_
B AR CUTOUT CUTOUT IN RETAINING WAL PLW-04 1500 SLEEVE IN RET. CUTOUT IN RETAINING WALL = ”o00K000 I \soxso cutout = g o
“INFLOOR (SIZE = 1400 x 450mm) WALL FOR LV CABLE 12| S1ZE = 600 x 450mm) 2000X800 EXHAUST AIR CubuT RETAINING WALL FOR = ﬁt u
(FOR BASEMENT -2) B.0.C=(-)550mm B.O.C. (450 | Boc=ssomm T AR CUTOUT A RIPIPEOR PLUMBING PIPES RAW WATER TANK FIRE WATER TANK-2 FIRE WATER TANK-1 S Iond=
.E IN FLOOR O EQREASEVENT 3) B.O.C. (-)1500 GAPATER- T ARHY|-\NAO K CAPACITY - 100 KLD < © O
o 1400X450 CUTOUT BASEMENT -2) o EL ?V !r '75%\90 SIZE- 6.0 x 4.6 x 3.7(M) & &% o
©w TREATED WATER TANK = SIZE- 4.55X 4.7 x 3.7 (M IZE- 6.0 X 4.6 X3. . . . x BN
FOR PLUMBING PIRES CAPACITY-75KLD  EFFECTIVE DEPTH EFFECTIVE DEPTH EFFECTIVE DEPTH = *;( % m
8 B.OC. (J550 z SIZE- 4.55 x4.7 x 3.7 (M)
© EFFECTIVE DEPTH
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